SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

No.495/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CC 6696/2014 dated 27/11/2013 in (From the judgment and order

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

MACA

VERSUS

USHA AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on prayer for interim relief.

(VINOD LAKHINA) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER