www.ecourtsindia.com

Listed on: 18.02.2015 Before Ld. Registrar

Court No. 2 Item No. 65

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 12707 /2014

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

USHA AGGARWAL & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain , Ld.counsel appears for the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.2 & 3 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

List again on 19.02.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Advocate appearing for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far. Fresh show cause notice to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 was issued by registered AD as well as Dasti mode and through District Court on 17.01.2015 but neither AD cards nor service report has been received so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR