Listed on: 08.10.2015 Before Court No. Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 12707 /2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

USHA AGGARWAL & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on prayer for interim relief."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the three respondents was issued on 15.05.2014 by registered AD. M/s. Shakil Ahmad Syed and S.S. Nehra, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 to 3. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has filed Counter Affidavit and the same has been included in SLP Paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate

Mr. S. S. Nehra, Advocate

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Sayed, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi